own district or meetings attended by 

co~~ission of his 

one (1) or more 

commissioners of two (2) or more districts called to 

consider business common to them: Provided, that the total 

compensation paid to such commissioner during any one (1) 

year shall not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500). Provided further, that commissioners may not be 

compensated for services performed of ministerial or 

professional nature. Each commissioner shall be reimbursed 

for reasonable expenses actually incurred in connection with 

such business and meetings including his subsistence and